GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4560
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000

CLEARANCE TO ROAD PROJECTS IN BIHAR
SUSHILA SAROJ

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from the Bihar Government for environmental clearance of various road projects during the last three years;

(b) the number out of these proposals cleared so far; and

(c) the time by which the remaining proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
(SHRIBABU LAL MARANDI)

(a) : No proposal has been received from the Government of Bihar for environmental clearance of road projects during the last three years.

(b)&(c) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

